
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

10/31/12

Saturday Start 1st Payment 2,210,932

2nd Payment 2,299,370

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,391,344

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 2,486,998

5th Payment 2,586,478

1 10/06/12 Sat $26,312,158 $12,209,411 $40,000,000 $25,839,793.28 1.548 7.2% 7.2% 6th Payment 2,689,937

2 10/10/12 Wed $23,936,618 $23,316,519 $50,000,000 $32,299,741.60 1.548 6.6% 13.4% 7th Payment 2,797,535

3 10/13/12 Sat $27,323,808 $35,344,279 $60,000,000 $39,473,684.21 1.520 7.5% 19.9% 8th Payment 2,909,436

4 10/17/12 Wed $25,502,284 $46,963,845 $70,000,000 $46,052,631.58 1.520 7.0% 25.5% 9th Payment 3,025,814

5 10/20/12 Sat $30,308,588 $62,252,651 $80,000,000 $51,380,860.63 1.557 8.3% 31.7% 10th Payment 3,146,846

6 10/24/12 Wed $29,295,472 $75,925,418 $90,000,000 $57,803,468.21 1.557 8.0% 37.1% 11th Payment 3,272,720

7 10/27/12 Sat $37,742,994 $92,459,410 $100,000,000 $64,977,257.96 1.539 10.2% 43.6% 12th Payment 3,403,629

8 10/31/12 Wed $28,563,085 $105,636,242 $110,000,000 $71,474,983.76 1.539 7.8% 48.0% 13th Payment 3,539,774

9 11/03/12 Sat $39,630,144 $123,918,572 $124,000,000 $80,600,000.00 1.539 10.7% 53.5% 14th Payment 3,681,365

10 11/07/12 Wed $32,847,548 $139,071,929 $0.00 1.539 8.9% 57.7% 15th Payment 3,828,619

11 11/10/12 Sat $46,367,268 $160,462,255 $0.00 1.539 12.4% 62.9% 16th Payment 3,981,764

12 11/14/12 Wed $47,123,092 $182,201,261 $0.00 1.539 12.6% 67.6% 17th Payment 4,141,035

13 11/17/12 Sat $64,914,175 $212,147,717 $0.00 1.539 16.9% 73.1% 18th Payment 4,306,676

14 11/21/12 Wed $61,260,020 $240,408,424 $0.00 1.539 16.0% 77.4% 19th Payment 4,478,943

15 11/24/12 Sat $90,879,846 $282,333,463 $0.00 1.539 22.8% 82.6% 20th Payment 4,658,101

16 11/28/12 Wed $91,890,030 $324,724,525 $0.00 1.539 23.1% 86.6% 21st Payment 4,844,425

17 12/01/12 Sat $126,322,985 $383,000,329 $0.00 1.539 30.3% 90.6% 22nd Payment 5,038,202

18 12/05/12 Wed $130,943,293 $443,407,591 $0.00 1.539 31.2% 93.6% 23rd Payment 5,239,730

19 12/08/12 Sat $183,168,329 $527,907,507 $0.00 1.539 40.7% 96.2% 24th Payment 5,449,319

20 12/12/12 Wed $196,414,939 $618,518,401 $0.00 1.539 42.9% 97.8% 25th Payment 5,667,292

21 12/15/12 Sat $283,910,909 $749,493,271 $0.00 1.539 55.5% 99.0% 26th Payment 5,893,984

22 12/19/12 Wed $314,263,903 $894,470,700 $0.00 1.539 59.2% 99.6% 27th Payment 6,129,743

28th Payment 6,374,933

29th Payment 6,629,930

30th Payment 6,895,127

Total 124,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,000,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 

subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  

The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 

COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/31/2012


